

COLLIN COUNTY

Health Care Services 825 N. McDonald Street Suite 130 Mc Kinney, Texas 75069 www.collincountytx.gov

972 548-5532/fax 972 548-5550

TO: Collin County Health Care Board of Trustees

FROM: Candy Blair, Administrator, Health Care Services

DATE: March 14, 2022

RE: Acceptance of the Texas Department of State Health Services (DSHS)

FY2023 Cities Readiness Initiative (CRI) grant Contract Number:537-18-

0141-00001

Health Care is requesting acceptance of the FY 2023 Cities Readiness Initiative (CRI) grant contract for the one year grant period 7/1/2022-6/30/2023 in the amount of \$133,431 of level funding. The County match required for this funding is \$13,343 and will be met by using existing Collin County staff members' salary and fringe in addition to Medical Reserve Corps (MRC) volunteer hours. The renewal application for this grant was approved on February 28, 2022, Agenda Item 51720.

I respectfully request this acceptance of this grant renewal contract.

CB/ed